

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: SB 174

BY SENATOR GIESSEL

1 Page 1, line 1:

2 Delete "**in the oil and gas production industries**"

3

4 Page 1, line 3:

5 Delete "**that**"

6 Insert "**job opportunity**"

7

8 Page 1, line 8:

9 Delete "**by oil and gas producer**"

10

11 Page 1, line 9:

12 Delete "an oil or gas producer"

13 Insert "a for-profit business licensed to do business in the state"

14

15 Page 1, line 10:

16 Delete "producer"

17 Insert "for-profit business"

18

19 Page 2, lines 12 - 13:

20 Delete "and notifies job service organizations as required under AS 43.82.230(b); or"

21 Insert "in newspapers in the location where the work is to be performed and in other  
22 publications distributed throughout the state, including in rural areas;

23 (2) the employer uses Alaska job service organizations located

throughout the state and not just in the location where the work is to be performed in order to notify Alaskans of work opportunities; and"

Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.

Page 2, line 17:

Delete all material.

Page 2, line 18:

Delete "(2)"

Page 2, line 20:

Delete ";;"

Insert "."

Page 2, lines 21 - 24:

Delete all material.

Page 3, line 6:

Delete "with oil or gas producers"

Page 4, line 4:

Delete "and"

Page 4, line 6, following "AS 23.05.095":

Insert "; and

(13) a statement of state and municipal job opportunities"